168 E M E RG I - LITE  EM ER G EN C Y L I G HTI N G SO LU TI O NS
Typical specifications
Supply and install Emergi-Lite® EF41 Series remote
emergency lighting fixture. The fixture shall have a single- or
double-lamp configuration (as specified) and shall include a
fully gasketed die-cast aluminum back plate and a clear
heavy-duty UV resistant polycarbonate cover. The fixture
shall come standard with a 4" octagonal box, stainless steel

Dimensions
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
Ordering code Lamp type Voltage/wattage Temperature code
580.0097-E LED 6V-4W T4A (Max. 120°C)
580.0122-E LED 6V-5W T4A (Max. 120°C)
580.0093-E LED 12V-4W T5 (Max. 100°C)
580.0104-E LED 12V-5W T4A (Max. 120°C)
580.0106-E LED 12V-6W T4 (Max. 135°C)
580.0098-E LED 24V-4W T5 (Max. 100°C)
580.0100-E LED 24V-6W T4 (Max. 105°C)
580.0113-E LED 120V-4W T4A (Max. 135°C)
—
Replacement lamps
Series Number of lamps Lamp type Colour Voltage/wattage/lamp type
EF41 Blank= one lamp
D= two lamps
M= MR16 -G= grey -LA= MR16 LED, 6V-4W
-LB= MR16 LED, 6V-5W
-LG= MR16 LED, 12V-4W
-LI= MR16 LED, 12V-5W
-LJ= MR16 LED, 12V-6W
-LL= MR16 LED, 24V-4W
-LM= MR16 LED, 24V-6W
-LW= MR16 LED, 120V-4W
  Example: EF41M-G-LG
—